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April 7, 2006

To:  All Prospective Contractors

RE:  Public Relations Services for Electronic Waste and Tire Sustainability Programs (IWM05057)

Addendum No. 1

To the Request For Proposal (RFP)

1. Attached is the most current listing of businesses who have expressed an interest in this contract.  

2. The following question was submitted during the Question and Answer period (open through 4/13/06) and the CIWMB felt it should be addressed immediately.  

Q1:
On page 13 of the RFP under "Qualifications, Resources, and References," the RFP states:

"A.  The proposer shall have [a] principal place of business located within a 25-mile driving distance of CIWMB (Cal/EPA Headquarters located at 1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814).  Meetings regarding services under this agreement shall be held at CIWMB or at a place designated by the Contract Manager.  Travel to CIWMB will be at the contractor's expense."

Would a proposer with a main office outside the 25-mile driving distance of CIWMB be permitted to bid on the RFP as long as this proposer had a Sacramento office established for the duration of the contract?

A1:
The intent of this provision is to ensure that the selected contractor will be able to meet and discuss contract items without the need to arrange travel.  While CIWMB proposes to utilize conference calls whenever possible, it is sometimes necessary to view and discuss materials in person.  Proposers who do not currently have a Sacramento office, will be required to certify that they will have the ability to adequately meet unscheduled meetings as needed.  Whether this certification will require the Proposer to establish a Sacramento office or simply ensure that key staff will be available for meetings within a specified number of hours or days, has yet to be decided.  A certification form will be included in a subsequent Addendum to this RFP once that determination has been made.
All other terms, conditions, and requirements of this RFP will remain the same.

If you have any questions relating to this RFP process, please contact me at (916) 341-6105 or at contracts@ciwmb.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

{Original Signed By}

Carol Baker
Contract Analyst

Administrative Services Branch

Attachments

The CIWMB has not confirmed the certification status of firms who have identified themselves as CA Certified Small Business (SB) or Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise (DVBE). 
	Contact
	Email
	Company
	Mailing Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	Matthew Kolbert
	mkolbert@panagraph.com
	Panagraph, Inc.
	8365 N. Fresno Street, Suite 410
	Fresno
	CA
	93720
	X
	n/a

	Elisabeth Rosenson
	erosenson@webershandwick.com
	Weber Shandwick
	8687 Melrose Ave, 7th Fl
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90069
	n/a
	n/a

	Brianne Pins
	bpins@rogerspr.com
	The Rogers Group
	1875 Century Park East, Suite 300
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90067
	n/a
	n/a

	Anne-Marie Petrie
	annemarie.petrie@cbsradio.com
	 
	5244 Madison Ave
	Sacramento
	CA
	95841
	n/a
	n/a

	S. Parini
	s.parini@circlepoint.com
	CirclePoint
	135 Main St., Suite 1600
	SAN FRANCISCO
	CA
	94105
	X
	n/a

	Joel Shapiro
	jshapiro@socomm.us
	Sourceone Communications
	4210 Mason lane
	Sacramento
	CA
	95821
	X
	X

	Diane Glezerman
	diane@mcreativegroup.net
	M Creative Group, Inc.
	23123 Ventura Boulevard, Suite 211
	Woodland Hills
	CA
	91354
	X
	n/a

	Paula Farris
	pfarris@panagraph.com
	Panagraph, Inc.
	8365 N. Fresno St., Suite 410
	Fresno
	CA
	93720
	X
	n/a

	Beverley Kennedy
	beverley.kennedy@ogilvypr.com
	Ogilvy Public Relations
	2495 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 650
	Sacramento
	CA
	95833
	n/a
	n/a

	Jenny Fong
	jfong@katzandassociates.com
	Katz and Associates
	1330 21st Street, Ste 102
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	X
	n/a

	Lori Prosio
	lprosio@katzandassociates.com
	Katz and Associates
	1330 21st Street, Ste 102
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	X
	n/a

	Jean Gonsoulin
	jean.gonsoulin@golinharris.com
	GolinHarris
	601 W 5th Street, Fourth Floor
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90071
	n/a
	n/a

	Ron Vilarino
	recycleron@sbceo.org
	 
	165 Cain Drive
	Orcutt
	CA
	93455
	n/a
	n/a

	Shelley McKenry
	smckenry@panagraph.com
	Panagraph
	8365 N. Fresno #410
	Fresno
	CA
	93720
	X
	n/a

	Scott Honiberg
	honiberg@erols.com
	 
	8280 Greensboro Drive
	McLean
	VA
	22102
	n/a
	n/a

	Lynna Do
	lynna@lan-do.com
	Lan Do & Associates, LLC
	970 Harrison Street
	SAN FRANCISCO
	CA
	94107
	X
	n/a

	Devon Gebhart
	devon.gebhart@hillandknowlton.com
	Hill & Knowlton
	1601 Cloverfield Blvd., 3000-N
	Santa Monica
	CA
	90404
	n/a
	n/a

	James Lee
	jlee@leestrategy.com
	The Lee Strategy Group, Inc.
	1800 Century Park East, Suite 600
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90067
	X
	n/a

	Lori Hahn
	lori.hahn@edelman.com
	Edelman
	921 11th St Ste 501
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	n/a
	n/a

	Estelle Saltzman
	esaltzman@rs-e.com
	Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn, Inc.
	One Capitol Mall, Suite 400
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	n/a
	n/a

	Lou Costanza
	lcostanza@tmdgroup.net
	tmdgroup, Inc.
	2775 Cottage Way, Suite 15
	Sacramento
	CA
	95825
	X
	n/a

	Katie Shultz
	katie@theborderagency.com
	The Border Agency
	2461 San Diego Avenue, Suite 201
	San Diego
	CA
	92110
	X
	n/a

	Kyle Toyama
	kyle@glassmcclure.com
	Glass McClure
	2700 J Street, 2nd floor
	Sacramento
	CA
	95816
	X
	n/a

	jennifer rector
	jennifer@createwithfuel.com
	Fuel Creative Group
	2120 20th Street Suite 2
	Sacramento
	CA
	95818
	X
	n/a

	Nadine Scarbrough
	nscarbrough@pacificmunicipal.com
	Pacific Municipal Consultants
	10461 Old Placerville Road, #110
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	n/a
	n/a

	Tina Reynolds
	tina@uptownstudios.net
	Uptown Studios
	912 1/2 J Street
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	X
	n/a

	Jonathan Villet
	Jonathan.Villet@owcom.com
	OneWorld Communications, Inc.
	2001 Harrison Street
	SAN FRANCISCO
	CA
	94110
	X
	n/a

	K Strickland
	karen.strickland@sbcglobal.net
	Golden Bear Associates
	3450 Sacramento Street, #531
	SAN FRANCISCO
	CA
	94118
	X
	n/a

	Rocky Solotoff
	rocky@toonmakers.com
	Toon Makers Inc.
	17333 Ludlow Street
	Granada Hills
	CA
	91344
	X
	n/a

	Jerry Bowers
	bowers.advent@comcast.net
	Advent Consulting Associates
	3541 Pacifica Lane
	Elk Grove
	CA
	95758
	X
	X

	Andrew Wyckoff
	andrew.wyckoff@gmail.com
	Webb and Associates
	4660B Los Alamos Way
	Oceanside
	CA
	92057
	X
	X

	Amy Akmal
	amy.akmal@edelman.com
	Edelman Public Relations
	5670 Wilshire Blvd., 22nd Floor
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90036
	n/a
	n/a

	Contact
	Email
	Company
	Mailing Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	SB
	DVBE

	Ed Boisson
	eboisson@rwbeck.com
	R.W. Beck
	48 Cushing Ave
	San Rafael
	CA
	94903
	n/a
	n/a

	Susan V. Collins
	scollins@hfh-consultants.com
	Hilton Farnkopf & Hobson
	3990 Westerly Place, Suite 195
	Newport Beach
	CA
	92660
	n/a
	n/a

	Kristin Small
	kristin.small@mslpr.com
	Manning Selvage & Lee
	6500 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1900
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90048
	n/a
	n/a

	Janice Collins
	janicecollins@san.rr.com
	Collins Communications
	11510 Via Playa de Cortes
	San Diego
	CA
	92124
	X
	n/a

	Stacy Witkowski
	switkowski@riester.com
	Riester~Robb
	11833 Mississippi Avenue, Suite 101
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90025
	n/a
	n/a

	genevieve silverio
	go.media@yahoo.com
	go media / asian journal publicatio
	550 E. 8th Street, Suite 6
	National City
	CA
	91910
	X
	n/a

	Stacey Frame
	stace@framebyframe.com
	Frame By Frame Productions
	681 Harrison Street
	SAN FRANCISCO
	CA
	94107
	X
	n/a

	K Strickland
	karen.strickland@sbcglobal.net
	GBA
	3450 Sacramento Street, #531
	SAn Francisco
	CA
	94132
	X
	n/a

	Loren Waldron
	waldron
	MWW Group
	One Meadowlands Plaza
	East Rutherford
	NJ
	7070
	n/a
	n/a

	Lisa Duba
	lisa@gigantic-idea.com
	Gigantic Idea Studio
	580 2nd Street #230
	Oakland
	CA
	94607
	X
	n/a

	Donald Roy
	don@donroymedia.com
	Donroy Media Corporation
	4558 Sherman Oaks Ave. #C
	Sherman Oaks
	CA
	91403
	X
	n/a

	Michael Alcalay
	michael@alcalaypr.com
	Alcalay Communications
	601 University Avenue, Suite 123
	Sacramento
	CA
	95825
	n/a
	n/a

	John Voldal
	jvoldal@prrbiz.com
	PRR, Inc.
	1109 First Avenue, #300
	Seattle
	WA
	98101
	X
	n/a

	Kendall Flint
	kflint@pacificmunicipal.com
	Pacific Municipal Consultants
	10461 Old Placerville Road Suite 110
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	n/a
	n/a

	Torin Lee
	torin.lee@be-enterprising.com
	Aisling LLC
	11921 Freedom Drive, Suite 550
	Reston
	VA
	20190
	n/a
	n/a

	Shange Amani
	shange@mclam.com
	McDaniel Lambert, Inc.
	1608 Pacific Avenue
	Venice
	CA
	90291
	n/a
	n/a

	Joe Irvin
	joecastle@foothill.net
	Castle Consulting Group
	2357 Newcastle Road
	Newcastle
	CA
	95658
	n/a
	n/a

	Kristene Smith
	kristene@kristenesmithinc.com
	Kristene Smith Inc.
	Post Office Box 233553
	Sacramento
	CA
	95823
	n/a
	n/a

	Jeffrey Foster
	jeffrey@quinn-design.com
	Quinn-design
	875 Jackson Street
	Dubuque
	LA
	52001
	X
	n/a

	Jill Wagner
	jill@rhainc.com
	RHA, Inc.
	590 W. Locust
	Fresno
	CA
	93650
	n/a
	n/a

	Diane Glezerman
	diane@mcreativegroup.net
	M Creative Group, Inc.
	23123 Ventura Blvd., Suite 211
	Woodland Hills
	CA
	91364
	X
	n/a

	Nick Patz
	nickpatz@nickpatz.com
	Ceres Associates
	424 First Street
	Benicia
	CA
	94510
	X
	n/a

	Juan Santana
	info@webjungle.com
	Jungle Communications
	1750 Montgomery Street, Suite 1108
	SAN FRANCISCO
	CA
	94111
	x
	n/a
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